

## **Self-Declaration**

## in accordance with the requirements of COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/631 regarding the connection of generating units to the grid (RfG), Type A

The company

KOSTAL Solar Electric GmbH Hanferstraße 6 79108 Freiburg i. Br., Germany

hereby declares that the following products meet the requirements of COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/631 Type A regarding the connection of generating units to the grid (RfG):

PIKO IQ 3.0-10,
PLENTICORE plus 3.0-10, PLENTICORE plus 3.0-10 - G2,
PLENTICORE BI 5.5/26, 10/26, PLENTICORE BI 5.5/26, 10/26 - G2,
PIKO MP plus 1.5-1, 2.0-1, 2.5-1, 3.0-1, 3.0-2,
3.6-1, 3.6-2, 4.6-2, 5.0-2

COMMISSION REGULATION Regulation (EU) 2016/631 of the European Commission establishes a network code for the requirements for the connection of generating units to the network ("Code"). The Code introduces new technical requirements, including the provision of reactive power, the adaptation of battery systems to network operation and the required network system services. The new codes come into force on April 27, 2019 and are binding for all systems connected to the power grid.

The requirements of COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/631 are implemented according to EN50549-1.

Generating plants compliant with EN50549-1 are considered to be compliant with the relevant Article of COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/631.

This declaration applies to all identical specimens of the product. This declaration becomes invalid if a change is made to the unit or the unit is improperly installed.

KOSTAL Solar Electric GmbH - 09.09.2022

Frank Henn (Managing Director)

ppa. Dr. Armin von Preetzmann (Vicepresident R&D)